
Date Opponent Course

Saturday 8/16/25
9:00 AM

OHSAA Early Season Invitational
Fortress Obetz

Obetz, OH

Saturday 8/23/25
TBD

Centerville Saturday Night Lights
Centerville High School

Centerville, OH

Saturday 8/30/25
8:00 AM

Loveland XC Invitational
Home of the Brave Park

Loveland, OH

Saturday 9/6/25
10:15 AM

Mason CC Invitational
Corwin Nixon Park

Mason, OH

Saturday 9/13/25
6:50 PM

Troy Twilight Invitational
Troy Memorial Stadium

Troy, OH

Saturday 9/20/25
9:00 AM

Neal Charske Fairmont Firebird 
Invitational

Indian Riffle Park
Kettering, OH

Saturday 9/27/25
8:30 AM

Northmont XC Invitational
Northmont HS Track

Clayton, OH

Saturday 10/4/25
9:00 AM

Milford XC Invitational
Live Oaks Career Campus

Milford, OH

Saturday 10/11/25
9:30 AM

GGCL Championship
Christ Church

Mason, OH

Thursday 10/16/25
5:30 PM

Southwest Ohio District Open
Home of the Brave Park

Loveland, OH

Saturday 10/25/25
3:30 PM

Regional Championship
Troy Memorial Stadium

Troy, OH

Saturday 11/1/25
TBD

OHSAA State Championship
Fortress Obetz,

Obetz, OH

2025 Cross Country Schedule


